


02 03



04 05



06 07



 

  
 

  

 

 

 
 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

08 09



Adjustable 
Front Bumper

Servo with Metal Gear RC 550 Motor

Beadlock wheel

Gearbox mounted 
in front 

Battery Tray

Fender

Hobby Wing ESC

  Steeling

Foot Pedal

Metal Shock

Gearbox with 
metal gears

External connection port
Receiver Box

Diff Ring Gear 16T

Diff Ring Gear 40T

Reverse Gear Set 
Transfer Gear Set 

Transmission Gear Set 

 Slipper Spring 

 ￡
F

R
O

N
T
￡ ￡

R
E

A
R
￡

Pinion Gear 14T 

Main Gear 81T

10 11

WIDTH OF
WHEEL

LENGTH

ITEM N0. ITEM 

E S C

WIDTH

BATTERY PACK

HEIGHT

DESCRIPTIONSCALE

WEIGHTMOTOR

WHEEL BASE DRIVE SYSTEM
DIAMETER 
OF WHEEL

4WD Shaft Drive

Desert fox Eletronic Toy

GEAR RATIO

RADIO SERVO

                        

15 KG 3.05KG

550mm

60A2.4GHZ

245mm

7.2v 2000mAh

252mm

RC550

313mm 120mm 45mm 54:1

CHARGER 
SPEC

 
TYPE

TRANSMITTER 
BATTERY

2
5

2
m

m

110mm42mm

150mm

9V500mAh
 (Euro/UK/USA) Exclude

Specifications:

1/10 SCALE READY-TO-RUN FJ DESERT FOX EX86120
?Ч??ПН

VEHICLE PARTS

GIFT BOX SIZE 
 

1/10 Off-Road Crawler

CERTIFICATION

EN71,RoHS,CE,FCC57.5*27.5*28.2CM

ROTATE COUNTERCLOCKWISE
ROTATE CLOCKWISE

Note：
The incorrect assembly can let the vehicle no rotating or 
sweep the tooth.
Please take care of the gap between the gears and add some 
grease.

GEAR ASSEMBLY

Ex86120

 Roof Rack

 Roof Rack

Roof Rack 
Adjustable LED Lamp

Spare Tire Set
Wiper

Plastic Rebuilt 
Front Bumper

Realistic 
Plastic Grill

Rear View Mirror

Ax

Shovel

Rear Signal Lamp

Rebuilt Rear Bumper

Metal Axle Housing Cover

Door Handle

Wheel Plastic Cover

Foot Pedal

LED Headlight 
with Angle Eye Function



12 13

R86186

R86187

R86194

R86188

R86188
R86302

R86054

R86185

R86305

R86305

R86303

R86060

R86303

R86362

R86185

R86362

R86205
R86303

R86047

R86047

R86047

R86047

R86046

R86046

R86054

R86054

R86310(53T)

R86301

R86301

R86310(20T)

R86310(20T)

R86310(20T)

R86044

R86053R86301

R86310(28T)

R86310(20T)

R86047

R86047

R86058

R86058

R86059

R86055

R86060

R86060

R86208

R86302

R86185

R86058 R86059 R86055 R86204

R86046R86362 R86047 R86303

R86301 R86310 R86060 R86205 R86054

R86208

R86189

R86189

R86181

Gear Shaft Set Grub Hex Screw M4*4Transmission Metal Gear Set 

(20T*4P+53T+28T)

Ball BearingBall BearingUniversal Drive ShaftUniversal Drive Joint Shaft

O10*O5*O4mm

Button Head 3*10 Button Head 3*15

Button Head  3*8 Button Head  3*4Button Head  3*6 Flange Nut M3Washers

 

O3*8*0.8mm

R86302

R86181

R86305

R86186

R86054R86053

R86301

R86044

R86310

R86188

R86194

R86047

R86189

R86187

R86060

Transmission Gear Housing Set  Gear Shaft Set Slipper Plate Slipper Spacer Motor Cover 

 Main Gear 81T Slipper SpringMotor Mount Pinion Gear  14T  Motor                  (RC550 -17T)

Grub Hex Screw Grub Hex Screw M4*4M3*3 Transmission Metal Gear Set 

(20T*4P+53T+28T)

Ball Bearing

O10*O5*O4

Button Head 3*10

O15* O10*4mm

Distribution Housing 

TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY CENTRAL TRANSFER CASE ASSEMBLY

Spare PartSpare Part



14 15

R86210

R86049

R86064

R86063

R86063

R86048

R86048

R86048

R86049

R86049

R86038

R86038

R86048

R86048

R86063

R86066

R86066

R86214

R86315

R86343

R
8

6
3

1
5

R86049

55mm

102mm

R86045

R86045

R86342

R86071

R86072

R86009

R86010

R86006

R86005

R86005

R86059

R86362(Long)

R86059

R86054

R86320
R86001

R86001

R86001

R86147

R86347

R86045

R86045

R86348 R86060

R86060

R86006

R86008
R86046

R86046

R86046

R86047

R86047

R86057

R86047

R86346

R86211

R86339

R86339

R86342

R86038

R86214

FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

FRONT DRIVE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

R86051

R86362 R86364

R86010

R86057R86347

R86051

R86008

R86046

R86072

R86147

R86320

R86346

R86339

R86048

R86047

R86009

R86045

R86315

R86005

R86342

R86049

R86210

R86006

R86348

R86063

R86059

R86038

R86211

R86071

R86060

R86066

R86054

R86214

Ball BearingBall Bearing

O10*O5*O4mmO15* O10*4mm

Servo Horn

King Pin Bushing Gasket

Ball Stand  O5.9

Gear Box/Housing

Drive Gear Crown Gear(40T) Solid Axle HubDifferential Box

Button Head 3*10

Button Head 3*16Button Head 3*25 Flat Head  2.5*10Cap Head 2.5*8

CVD Drive Shaft

Ball Stand 1 Ball Stand 2 Ball Stand 3 O5.9  O5.9  O5.0

Wheel Hex

Link Mount Sct

Button Head  3*8Grub Hex Screw M4*4

Cap Head 2.5*11

Front Shock Absorbers

Nylon Nut M3

2.5*11

      Steering LinkServo link Front Upper LinkFront Lower Link

Steering Hubs(L/R) Steering Hub Carriers(L/R)

M3*3

2*10

1.5

Universal Drive Shaft

R86343

R86151

R86058

R86038R86037R86021

Rear Shaft

Button Head 3*6

Rear Straight Axle Rear Lower Link Rear Upper Link

R86814

CVD shaft bushing

Spare Part



16 17

R86017

R86357 R86358

R86359

R86356 R86015R86173

R86040 R86005 R86018R86180

R86059R86058

R86169

Front Bumper Rear Bumper

 Chassis Rails  Link Mount Set  Body Post

 Bumper Mounts/Foot Pedal  Servo Mount Body Plate

Chassis Plate Battery Mount

R86060 R86062 R86205

Button Head 3*10 Button Head 3*15Button Head  3*8 Button Head  3*14

Baffle (L/R)

CHASSIS RAIL ASSEMBLY

R86062

R86062

R86062

R86205

R86060

R86060

R86169

R86060

R86060

R86357

R86058

R86059

R86060

R86060

R86018

R86060

R86059

R86059

R86058

R86005

R86017

R86173

R86359

R86180
R86015

R86358

R86356

R86356

Button Head  3*6

Battery/ Caster Mounts

READ SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

REAR DRIVE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY

R86071

R86001
R86072 R86046

R86046

R86009

R86006

R86006

R86010

R86008

R86047

R86047

R86047

R86021

R86058

R86058

R86346

R86315

R86051

R86051

R86038

R86048

R86038

R86063

R86066

R86037

R86001

R86001

R86005

R86005

R86059

R86054
R86320

R86047

R86057
R86151

R86059

R86048

R86048

R86048

R86049

86mm

102mm

R86037

R86038

R86362(Short)

R86048
R86049

R86343

Spare Part



18 19

R86059

R86062 R86064 R86065 R86012

Button Head 3*18Button Head 3*14 Button Head 3*20 Panhard Bar 

R86051

Nylon Nut M3

TRANSFER CASE / REAR SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY

FRONT COMPONENT ASSEMBLY

REAR COMPONENT ASSEMBLY

R86064

R86064

R86064

R86064

R86051

R86051

R86051

R86051

WARNING：
Install the driveshaft firstly, then do other step.

R86343

R86343

R86065

R86065

WARNING：
Install the driveshaft firstly, then do other step.

R86062

R86062

R86062

R86012

R86048

R86048

BUFFER BALANCE LEVER INSTALLATION

R86065

R86065

Spare Part



20 21

ASSEMBLE ELECTRIC SYSTEM

WHEELS

R86059

R86174

R86060

R86060

R86060

R86174

R86338

R86356

R86059

R62104

R86172

R86075

R86029

R86076

R86068

R86068

R86349

R86351

R86052 R86327

R86327

R86327
R86327

R86052

R86320

R86707

R86707

R86172

R86076

 ESC Cable Connector

Servo-15KG

ESC Protection Holder
/Receiver Box

R86029R86174

R62104R86075

R86338

Battery Tray+Batter Strap

Battery (7.2v2000mAh)

 ESC -60A

Radio/Receiver

R86356

 Bumper Mounts/Foot Pedal

R86349

R86351

R86059

R86327

R86052

R86060

Wheel Rim Tire W/Foam 

Wheel Complete L/R Flange M4 Lock Nut

X12P

X12P

X12P2.5*112.*5

2.*5

R86320

R86371

R86707 R86370

Cap Head 2.5*11 Cap Head 2*5

Flat Head 3*8

R86068

Button Head  3*8 Button Head  3*6Button Head  3*10

X3

12mm

R86370

R86370R86321

R86321R86353

R86353

R86367

R86360

R86352

R86355

R86355

R86355

R86368

R86355

R86355

R86371

R86370

R86321

Flange Head Screws3*4

Cap Head 2*10

R86051

R86344

R86354
R86354

R86354

R86351

R
8

6
3

5
4

R86354

Spare Tire Set

Roof Rack 

 R86363-1(Blue)
R86363-2(Yellow)
R86363-3(Gray)

Spare Part

Body

Spare Part



22 23

 R86363-0(Clear) P86346-1(Blue)
 R86363-1(Blue) P86346-2(Yellow)
R86363-2(Yellow)P86346-3(Gray)
R86363-3(Gray)

 Pre-Assembled Body Combo PC Body +Sticker

R86334 R86352 R86336 R86369

Cornering Light (L/R) Wire Head 1 Wire Head 2

R86367 R86360

Nylon Nut M4

R86368

R86353R86355

R86354

R86344

Grub Screw Bolt 4*25

R86256

RGT Sticker R-Clip (Body)

R-Clip /O-Ring

3*6

3*8

3*8

LIGHT CONNECTION

1

1

1

1

2
2

2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

2 3
3

4

3

3

3

4

s

+

+

_

_

CH1

CH2

CH3

CH4

4.0~8.4V/DC

BIND1

BIND2

RECEIVER

R86368

R86336

R86354

R86174

R86369

R86352

1
2

3

4

Flash Lights

Headlights

Left-Cornering Light

Right-Cornering Light

Backup Lights

Brake Lights

R86366(Optionals)02053

Air Grill/Wiper/Door Handle

Angle Eye Function LED Light

 Roof Rack

Spare Tyre Accessories/Rear View Mirror

Ax

Shovel

Adjustable LED Lamp

                 

2.5*11 2.5*11

(Long) (Short)

P860075-Caster Mounts
(AL.)(L/R)

P860033-Chassis Plate
(AL.)

P860018-Straight Axle 
Mount(AL.)

Upgradable Optionals

Carbon Fiber

R86148-Battery Tray+
Battery Strap

P860005-Mount for Link
(AL.)

P860008-Rear Straight 
Axle Cover(AL.)

P860039-Steering Mount P860035-Transmission 
Gear Housing Set(AL.)

P860036-Motor Cover
(AL.)

P860006-Sway Bar 
Lower Mount(AL.)

P860067-Alloy Wheel
Weight Set 132g

P860065-Wheel (AL.) P860066-Wheel (AL.) R86311-CVD Drive Axle R86312-CVD Drive Axle

Spare Part


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12

